

1849 N. Seminary St.
Galesburg, IL 61401
www.watsonthomas.com
P: 309.342.1913 F: 309.344.1913
info@watsonthomas.com

# **Price List**

#### **PRIVATE CREMATION**

Pets up to 50 lbs: \$90.00\*

Base rate plus \$1.00 per pound over 50 lbs

#### COMMUNAL CREMATION\*

0-35 LBS	\$25.00
36-75 LBS	\$30.00
76-100 LBS	\$35.00
101-125 LBS	\$45.00
126 LBS +	\$85.00

## **PRIVATE CREMATION**

- Your pet will be cremated privately. No other pets will be cremated at the same time
- Your pet will be identified with a unique cremation identification tag to ensure the cremated remains you receive are in fact your pets.
- Your pets cremated remains will be returned in a metal or plastic paw print urn unless a more permanent urn is selected
- Ink Paw print on cremation certificate

### **COMMUNAL CREMATION**

- Your pet will be cremated with other pets with no means of separation.
- Your pets cremated remains will be disposed of properly.

# MANY OPTIONS ARE AVAILABLE SUCH AS FUR CLIPPING, PAW PRINT CLAY IMPRESSION, OR PERMANENT MEMORIALIZATION

#### TRANSFER SERVICES

Transfer from your home by our staff (M-F: 9a-4p)	\$100.00
Transfer from your home after hours or holidays	\$150.00
(if two staff members are required there will be an additional \$50.00 fee)	
Private delivery to our facility by family (M-F: 9a-4p)	No Fee
Private delivery to our facility by family after hours or holidays	\$100.00

<sup>\*3%</sup> Convenience Fee added if using Credit Card